received quotations from various entities showing their interest for undertaking the 
said assignment. 

In regard to the foregoing, Mr. Brahmpal Bhardwaj (IBBI/RV/02/2019/11177) has been 
engaged for valuation of plant & machinery of the Corporate Debtor on consolidated 
fee of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) including out of pocket 

expenses on travelling, lodging and boarding etc. and applicable taxes would be 
separately charged. 

The CoC is requested to take note of appointment and ratify the professional fee to 
be paid to Mr. Brahmpal Bhardwaj and upon approval of the same it shall constitute

[...]

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Regulation 27 read with Regulation 35 of the 
Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for 
Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 and other applicable provisions of the 
Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016, professional fees of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Five Thousand Only) inclusive of out of pocket expenses on travelling, 
lodging and boarding etc. and applicable taxes would be payable additionally to Mr. 
Brahmpal Bhardwaj (IBBI/RV/02/2019/11177), who is engaged for determining fair 
value and liquidation value of plant & machinery of the corporate debtor in terms of

[...]

(IBBI/RV/05/2019/10974) for ascertaining the fair value and the liquidation value of 
security and financial assets the Corporate Debtor in accordance with Regulation 35 
of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for 
Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 on consolidated fee of Rs. 65,000/- (Rupees 
Sixty Five Thousand Only) including out of pocket expenses on travelling, lodging 
and boarding etc. and applicable taxes would be separately charged. 

The CoC is requested to take note of appointment and ratify the professional fee to 
be paid to Mr. UN Pandey and upon approval of the same professional fee / so

[...]

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Regulation 27 read with Regulation 35 of the 
Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for 
Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 and other applicable provisions of the 
Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016, professional fees of Rs. 65,000/- (Rupees 
Sixty Five Thousand Only) including out of pocket expenses on travelling, lodging 
and boarding etc. and applicable taxes would be separately paid to Mr. U.N. Pandey 

(IBBI/RV/05/2019/10974), who is engaged for determining fair value and liquidation 
value of financial assets of the corporate debtor in terms of Regulation 35 of the

[...]

(IBBI/RV/11/2019/12698) for ascertaining the fair value and the liquidation value of 
land & building of the Corporate Debtor in accordance with Regulation 35 of 
Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for 
Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 on consolidated fee of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees 
Seventy Five Thousand Only) including out of pocket expenses on travelling, lodging 
and boarding etc. and applicable taxes would be separately charged. 

The CoC is requested to take note of appointment and ratify the professional fee to 
be paid to Mr. Phul Kumar and upon approval of the same professional fee / so

[...]

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Regulation 27 read with Regulation 35 of the 
Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for 
Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 and other applicable provisions of the 
Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016, professional fees of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees 
Seventy Five Thousand Only) including out of pocket expenses on travelling, lodging 
and boarding etc. and applicable taxes would be separately paid to Mr. Phul Kumar 
(IBBI/RV/11/2019/12698), who is engaged for determining fair value and liquidation 
value of land & building of the corporate debtor in terms of Regulation 35 of the CIRP

[...]

Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and in accordance with rules and regulations 
made there under, the insolvency resolution process costs, details of which were 
shared by the Resolution Professional alongwith the Notice for this meeting, 
amounting to Rs 45,160/- (Rupees Forty Five Thousand One Hundred Sixty Only) 
are ratified and the same shall form part of the insolvency resolution process cost.” 

ITEM NO. B11 

TO DISCUSS AND APPROVE THE EXTENSION OF INSOLVENCY RESOLUTION 
PROCESS PERIOD BY ANOTHER 90 DAYS IN TERMS OF PROVISIONS OF 
SECTION 12 OF INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTCY CODE, 2016 READ WITH